
Claflin (1-43) -vs- Columbus State (31-19)
4/27/2024 at Columbus, GA (Burger King Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colton Joyner (5-5)
Loss: BAILEY,Michael (0-6)
HBP: MACK,Anthony, Leo Gianonni
PB: None
 
Start: 3:44 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 284   Weather: 81f, cloudy, 10mph SE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Claflin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 3
Columbus State 0 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 X 9 14 0

Claflin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MILLER,Kobe cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
QUARLES,Kimon 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MUNGENAST,D.J. c 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
HARDY,Anthony dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    SOLAMMON,Elijah lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
COIT,Michael lf/rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
BROWN,Malcolm 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
GAY,Kyntin ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
SLEDGE,Eric rf/p 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
SCARBOROUGH,Jemal 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
BAILEY,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MACK,Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 6 2 1 11 6

SH: QUARLES,Kimon (1); COIT,Michael (1)
SB: COIT,Michael (2)
HBP: BROWN,Malcolm (1)
E: QUARLES,Kimon (1); BROWN,Malcolm (1); GAY,Kyntin (1)

Columbus State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cody Ferguson 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Colby Brabston lf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Derek Wylie rf 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Win Johns cf 5 2 2 3 0 1 3
Jeremy Brown dh 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ian King c 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Trevor Gruszka 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Andrew Rubin 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Jackson Chizek ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Colton Joyner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leo Gianonni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 14 8 3 3 11

2B: Ian King (2); Trevor Gruszka (1)
HR: Cody Ferguson (1); Derek Wylie (1); Win Johns (1)
SF: Ian King (1)
HBP: Cody Ferguson (1)

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAILEY,Michael (L, 0-6) 4.1 8 6 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 22 23 8 4 63
MACK,Anthony 1.2 2 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 7 11 2 2 46
SLEDGE,Eric 2.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 1 33
Totals 14 9 7 3 3 2 0 1 0 39 44 14 7 142

Columbus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Joyner (W, 5-5) 6.0 4 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 20 22 2 10 60
Leo Gianonni 1.0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 24
Joey Gill 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 18
Avery Stephens 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 6 2 2 1 11 0 0 1 0 31 35 3 13 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 1st CLA CSU
MILLER,K singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
QUARLES,K grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); MILLER,K advanced to second. 0 0
MUNGENAST,D singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 SBB); MILLER,K scored. 1 0
Liner that clipped off pitcher's glove and went into CF. 1 0
HARDY,A grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); MUNGENAST,D advanced to second. 1 0
COIT,M struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 1st CLA CSU
Ferguson flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Brabston popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Wylie struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 0

Claflin - Top of 2nd CLA CSU
BROWN,M grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
GAY,K grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
SLEDGE,E struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBFK). 1 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 2nd CLA CSU
Johns homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Brown reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 FBS). 1 1
King reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Brown out at second 2b to ss. 1 1
Gruszka lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Rubin lined out to p (0-0). 1 1

Claflin - Top of 3rd CLA CSU
SCARBOROUGH struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1
MILLER,K singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
QUARLES,K reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); MILLER,K out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
MUNGENAST,D struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK). 1 1

Columbus State - Bottom of 3rd CLA CSU
Chizek singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 1 1
Ferguson homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Chizek scored. 1 3
Brabston grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3
Wylie homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 4
Johns popped up to ss to left center (0-2 KS). 1 4
Brown walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 4
King grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4

Claflin - Top of 4th CLA CSU
HARDY,A singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
COIT,M grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); HARDY,A advanced to second. 1 4
BROWN,M grounded out to 2b (0-0); HARDY,A advanced to third. 1 4
GAY,K flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 1 4

Columbus State - Bottom of 4th CLA CSU
Gruszka doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 1 4
Rubin flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Gruszka advanced to third. 1 4
Chizek flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4



Ferguson lined out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 5th CLA CSU
SLEDGE,E grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 1 4
SCARBOROUGH flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 4
MILLER,K struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFBS). 1 4

Columbus State - Bottom of 5th CLA CSU
Brabston singled to right center (0-1 F). 1 4
Brabston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Wylie singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Brabston scored. 1 5
Johns reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BKB); Wylie out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Brown singled through the right side (1-0 B); Johns advanced to third. 1 5
MACK,A to p for BAILEY,M. 1 5
King flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 FB); Johns scored. 1 6
Gruszka walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brown advanced to second. 1 6
Rubin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 6

Claflin - Top of 6th CLA CSU
QUARLES,K grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 6
MUNGENAST,D grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 6
HARDY,A struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 6

Columbus State - Bottom of 6th CLA CSU
Chizek reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 1 6
Ferguson hit by pitch (3-1 FBBB); Chizek advanced to second. 1 6
Ferguson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Chizek advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Brabston walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 6
Wylie infield fly to 1b (3-2 BFBSFB). 1 6
Johns singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brabston advanced to second; Ferguson scored; Chizek
scored, unearned. 1 8
Brown reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 BSF); Johns out at second 2b to ss; Brabston
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 1 9
King doubled to right center (3-2 KBKBB); Brown advanced to third. 1 9
Gruszka grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 9

Claflin - Top of 7th CLA CSU
Giannoni to p for Joyner. 1 9
COIT,M walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 1 9
COIT,M stole second. 1 9
BROWN,M hit by pitch (3-2 SBBBS). 1 9
GAY,K struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS); COIT,M stole third. 1 9
SLEDGE,E grounded out to p, RBI (0-1 K); BROWN,M advanced to second; COIT,M scored. 2 9
SCARBOROUGH struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 2 9

Columbus State - Bottom of 7th CLA CSU
SOLAMMON,E to lf for HARDY,A. 2 9
COIT,M to rf. 2 9
SLEDGE,E to p. 2 9
/  for MACK,A. 2 9
Rubin popped up to 2b to right center (3-1 BBBK). 2 9
Chizek singled up the middle (0-0). 2 9
Diving stop by SS behind 2nd base bag. No throw. 2 9
Ferguson singled to left field (0-1 K); Chizek advanced to second. 2 9
Brabston flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 9



Wylie singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Ferguson advanced to second; Chizek advanced to third. 2 9
Johns struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 8th CLA CSU
Gill to p for Giannoni. 2 9
MILLER,K struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 2 9
QUARLES,K singled to right center (0-1 K). 2 9
MUNGENAST,D singled to right field (1-2 BFSF); QUARLES,K advanced to second. 2 9
SOLAMMON,E struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 9
COIT,M reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); MUNGENAST,D advanced to second; QUARLES,K
out at third 3b unassisted. 2 9

Columbus State - Bottom of 8th CLA CSU
Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 9
King doubled to right center (2-2 BKBF). 2 9
Gruszka flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 9
Rubin lined out to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 2 9

Claflin - Top of 9th CLA CSU
Stephens to p for Gill. 2 9
BROWN,M grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 9
GAY,K flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 9
SLEDGE,E struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 2 9

Columbus State - Bottom of 9th CLA CSU


